
Gesamtwertung Bachtelcup 2012 Overall (1 Streichresultat/mind. 5 Teilnahmen/HS25 -100 Pkt./HS15 -120 Pkt.)

30. Jun 01. Jul 25. Aug 26. Aug 22. Sep 23. Sep

Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt.

1. FUCHS Manuel Sc Einsiedeln 99 U14 ZSV 250.3 242.7 228.5 232.8 229.6 244.9 1200.3

2. PEIER Kilian Sc Vallée de Joux 95 JUN SR 251.9 238.2 227.5 231.6 227.7 237.5 1186.9

3. WIGET Samuel Sc Einsiedeln 92 JUN ZSV 233.4 239.2 228.6 208.8 223.1 220.9 1145.2

4. BIRCHLER Tobias Sc Einsiedeln 97 U16 ZSV 212.7 245.5 223.5 210.2 224.7 232.3 1138.7

5. FISCHER Björn Sc Bannalp Wolfen. 95 JUN ZSSV 243.3 230.1 217.0 221.3 204.0 215.3 1127.0

6. RÜEGG Manuel SSC Toggenburg 93 JUN OSSV 237.5 223.8 222.1 205.9 206.2 205.5 1095.5

7. VON GRÜNINGEN Luca Sc Gstaad 97 U16 BOSV 177.1 214.4 216.3 209.6 208.7 212.1 1061.1

8. SCHERRER Marvin Sc Einsiedeln 93 JUN ZSV 210.0 210.5 214.1 203.2 208.6 209.6 1052.8

9. ROMANG Kevin Sc Gstaad 99 U14 BOSV 171.2 199.0 218.6 215.7 209.4 208.2 1050.9

10. FUCHS Pascal Sc Einsiedeln 97 U16 ZSV 165.0 203.9 199.3 202.5 202.3 220.7 1028.7

11. KINDLIMANN Lars Sc am Bachtel 00 U14 ZSV 183.1 211.8 206.3 197.9 212.5 197.5 1026.0

12. SCHULER Andreas Sc Einsiedeln 95 JUN ZSV 217.1 198.0 218.4 194.8 194.4 195.1 1023.4

13. KARLEN Gabriel Sc Gstaad 94 JUN SR 168.5 187.7 208.6 205.6 204.4 205.5 1011.8

14. MOSER Marco Sc Einsiedeln 97 U16 ZSV 157.3 176.6 207.3 179.9 218.8 217.9 1000.5

15. HEIMGARTNER Raphael Sc am Bachtel 94 JUN ZSV 205.7 206.9 194.7 192.0 192.9 992.2

16. HESS Jakob Nordic Engelberg 99 U14 NSV 187.9 199.3 197.4 196.2 200.1 95.6 980.9

17. ZAUGG Robin Sc Les Diablerets 00 U14 SR 192.4 200.9 197.4 186.0 191.4 184.6 968.1

18. BUFF Jean Jacques Sc Alpina St. Moritz 97 U16 BSV 180.1 191.4 35.5 193.9 192.8 197.7 955.9

19. ZELGER Daniel Sc Grabs 96 JUN OSSV 187.3 187.9 182.6 165.9 182.7 164.0 906.4

20. GRUBER Donat Sc Alpina St. Moritz 97 U16 BSV 141.9 179.5 177.9 175.7 173.7 180.0 886.8

21. KÄLIN Alex Sc Einsiedeln 99 U14 ZSV 130.8 150.9 188.1 176.4 186.6 181.3 883.3

22. ERNST Gianina Sc Einsiedeln 98 U16 ZSV 190.1 206.5 163.7 168.9 123.5 136.5 865.7

23. RÄBER Robin Sc Einsiedeln 98 U16 ZSV 171.5 186.1 175.1 158.4 163.5 143.6 854.6

24. ZELGER Levin Sc Grabs 00 U14 OSSV 146.6 156.4 164.8 165.5 161.3 157.1 805.1

25. FEURRER Silvan SSC Toggenburg 99 U14 OSSV 140.1 166.2 167.6 163.7 131.4 166.0 803.6

26. ZELGER Erja Sc Grabs 98 U16 OSSV 161.9 179.2 157.3 172.2 129.0 116.5 799.6

27. VON WYL Simon Sc Schwendi-Langis 99 U14 ZSSV 123.8 136.2 137.9 153.7 144.3 147.5 719.6

28. SCHELBERT Elija Sc am Bachtel 00 U14 ZSV 111.3 144.0 152.7 129.3 141.0 125.1 692.1

29. PETER Dominik Sc am Bachtel 01 U12 ZSV 107.5 128.0 146.8 131.3 143.9 138.6 688.6

30. RUSSI Linus Sc Unterschächen 01 U12 ZSSV 114.4 151.1 136.3 139.7 129.7 101.0 671.2

31. GIEZENDANNER Roman SSC Toggenburg 00 U14 OSSV 137.3 145.4 127.2 125.6 108.8 127.2 662.7

32. KRUMMENACHER Dario Sc Marbach 00 U14 ZSSV 115.1 97.4 141.8 138.7 142.7 121.9 660.2

33. VONBANK Bernhard Sc am Bachtel 96 JUN ZSV 109.9 121.8 128.1 127.6 131.6 120.4 629.5

34. MÜLLER Pascal Sc Einsiedeln 01 U12 ZSV 116.0 125.0 119.0 125.5 105.5 109.5 595.0

35. FÄSSLER Jan Sc Einsiedeln 99 U14 ZSV 106.9 125.4 131.5 113.6 115..2 116.2 593.6

36. KÄLIN Joel Sc Einsiedeln 99 U14 ZSV 122.6 128.1 140.6 142.9 50.1 584.3

38. MOSER Fabio Sc Einsiedeln 02 U12 ZSV 100.5 71.5 115.5 112.0 113.5 99.0 540.5

39. STEIGER Nicole Sc am Bachtel 97 U16 ZSV 90.5 82.5 132.0 77.4 94.0 476.4

TotalKat. Verb.Rg Name Club Jg



40. AUF DER MAUER Elias Sc Einsiedeln 00 U14 ZSV 91.5 90.5 101.5 97.0 95.5 476.0

41. ZÄCH Nicola Sc Gams 00 U14 OSSV 76.0 50.5 73.5 98.0 113.5 76.0 437.0

42. SUTER Charlotte Sc Alpina St. Moritz 01 U12 BSV 88.0 92.5 92.5 71.0 69.0 45.5 413.0

43. FEURRER Fabian SSC Toggenburg 99 U14 OSSV 76.0 85.5 68.0 78.5 75.5 67.5 383.5

44. SAUGY Mathieu Sc Gstaad 02 U12 BOSV 78.5 78.0 59.0 82.0 81.5 58.0 379.0

46. RUSSI Aron Sc Unterschächen 03 U10 ZSSV 60.0 71.5 52.0 86.0 83.0 72.5 373.0

47. VONBANK Julia Sc am Bachtel 99 U14 ZSV 28.0 45.0 71.0 77.0 85.0 56.0 334.0

49. WIGGER Siri Sc am Bachtel 03 U10 ZSV 41.5 47.5 18.5 75.5 53.5 44.0 262.0

50. OCHSNER Patrice Sc Einsiedeln 02 U12 ZSV 45.5 34.5 83.0 47.5 43.5 254.0

51. IMHOF Remo Sc Einsiedeln 03 U10 ZSV 24.7 51.2 32.7 47.9 25.4 29.9 187.1

52. JOHNSON Cassandra Sc Speer Ebnat-Kappel 02 U12 OSSV 25.5 35.0 15.0 42.0 30.0 34.5 167.0

53. ZARUCCHI Nico Sc Alpina St. Moritz 03 U10 BSV 27.4 41.1 6.0 30.0 4.0 15.5 120.0

54. KINDLIMANN Rea Sc am Bachtel 02 U12 ZSV 30.6 41.1 -22.5 20.0 14.0 1.0 106.7

55. IMHOF Mauro Sc Einsiedeln 05 U10 ZSV 8.8 21.6 24.1 27.8 4.2 13.1 95.4

56. HOENES Laura Sc Einsiedeln 04 U10 ZSV 18.4 13.0 4.5 27.6 11.4 15.4 85.8

57. PLAIN Séléna Sc am Bachtel 03 U10 ZSV 7.8 6.2 19.7 16.1 3.4 53.2

58. PLAIN Noé Sc am Bachtel 05 U10 ZSV -11.3 7.8 16.1 9.5 1.0 23.1



Gesamtwertung U10 (1 Streichresultat/mind. 5 Teilnahmen/HS25 -100 Pkt./HS15 -120 Pkt.)

04. Jul 05. Jul 05. Sep 06. Sep 22. Sep 23. Sep

Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt.

1. RUSSI Aron Sc Unterschächen 03 U10 ZSSV 60.0 71.5 52.0 86.0 83.0 72.5 373.0

2. WIGGER Siri Sc am Bachtel 03 U10 ZSV 41.5 47.5 18.5 75.5 53.5 44.0 262.0

3. IMHOF Remo Sc Einsiedeln 03 U10 ZSV 24.7 51.2 32.7 47.9 25.4 29.9 187.1

4. ZARUCCHI Nico Sc Alpina St. Moritz 03 U10 BSV 27.4 41.1 6.0 30.0 4.0 15.5 120.0

5. IMHOF Mauro Sc Einsiedeln 05 U10 ZSV 8.8 21.6 24.1 27.8 4.2 13.1 95.4

6. HOENES Laura Sc Einsiedeln 04 U10 ZSV 18.4 13.0 4.5 27.6 11.4 15.4 85.8

7. PLAIN Séléna Sc am Bachtel 03 U10 ZSV 7.8 6.2 19.7 16.1 3.4 53.2

8. PLAIN Noé Sc am Bachtel 05 U10 ZSV -11.3 7.8 16.1 9.5 1.0 23.1

Gesamtwertung U12 (1 Streichresultat/mind. 5 Teilnahmen/HS25 -100 Pkt./HS15 -120 Pkt.)

04. Jul 05. Jul 05. Sep 06. Sep 22. Sep 23. Sep

Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt.

1. PETER Dominik Sc am Bachtel 01 U12 ZSV 107.5 128.0 146.8 131.3 143.9 138.6 688.6

2. RUSSI Linus Sc Unterschächen 01 U12 ZSSV 114.4 151.1 136.3 139.7 129.7 101.0 671.2

3. MÜLLER Pascal Sc Einsiedeln 01 U12 ZSV 116.0 125.0 119.0 125.5 105.5 109.5 595.0

4. MOSER Fabio Sc Einsiedeln 02 U12 ZSV 100.5 71.5 115.5 112.0 113.5 99.0 540.5

5. SUTER Charlotte Sc Alpina St. Moritz 01 U12 BSV 88.0 92.5 92.5 71.0 69.0 45.5 413.0

6. SAUGY Mathieu Sc Gstaad 02 U12 BOSV 78.5 78.0 59.0 82.0 81.5 58.0 379.0

7. OCHSNER Patrice Sc Einsiedeln 02 U12 ZSV 45.5 34.5 83.0 47.5 43.5 254.0

8. JOHNSON Cassandra Sc Speer Ebnat-Kappel 02 U12 OSSV 25.5 35.0 15.0 42.0 30.0 34.5 167.0

9. KINDLIMANN Rea Sc am Bachtel 02 U12 ZSV 30.6 41.1 -22.5 20.0 14.0 1.0 106.7

Gesamtwertung U14 (1 Streichresultat/mind. 5 Teilnahmen/HS25 -100 Pkt./HS15 -120 Pkt.)

04. Jul 05. Jul 05. Sep 06. Sep 22. Sep 23. Sep

Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt.

1. FUCHS Manuel Sc Einsiedeln 99 U14 ZSV 250.3 242.7 228.5 232.8 229.6 244.9 1200.3

2. ROMANG Kevin Sc Gstaad 99 U14 BOSV 171.2 199.0 218.6 215.7 209.4 208.2 1050.9

3. KINDLIMANN Lars Sc am Bachtel 00 U14 ZSV 183.1 211.8 206.3 197.9 212.5 197.5 1026.0

4. HESS Jakob Nordic Engelberg 99 U14 NSV 187.9 199.3 197.4 196.2 200.1 95.6 980.9

5. ZAUGG Robin Sc Les Diablerets 00 U14 SR 192.4 200.9 197.4 186.0 191.4 184.6 968.1

6. KÄLIN Alex Sc Einsiedeln 99 U14 ZSV 130.8 150.9 188.1 176.4 186.6 181.3 883.3

7. ZELGER Levin Sc Grabs 00 U14 OSSV 146.6 156.4 164.8 165.5 161.3 157.1 805.1

8. FEURRER Silvan SSC Toggenburg 99 U14 OSSV 140.1 166.2 167.6 163.7 131.4 166.0 803.6

9. VON WYL Simon Sc Schwendi-Langis 99 U14 ZSSV 123.8 136.2 137.9 153.7 144.3 147.5 719.6

10. SCHELBERT Elija Sc am Bachtel 00 U14 ZSV 111.3 144.0 152.7 129.3 141.0 125.1 692.1

11. GIEZENDANNER Roman SSC Toggenburg 00 U14 OSSV 137.3 145.4 127.2 125.6 108.8 127.2 662.7

Kat. Verb. TotalRg Name Club Jg

Verb. Total

Rg Name Club Jg Kat. Verb. Total

Rg Name Club Jg Kat.



12. KRUMMENACHER Dario Sc Marbach 00 U14 ZSSV 115.1 97.4 141.8 138.7 142.7 121.9 660.2

13. FÄSSLER Jan Sc Einsiedeln 99 U14 ZSV 106.9 125.4 131.5 113.6 115..2 116.2 593.6

14. KÄLIN Joel Sc Einsiedeln 99 U14 ZSV 122.6 128.1 140.6 142.9 50.1 584.3

15. AUF DER MAUER Elias Sc Einsiedeln 00 U14 ZSV 91.5 90.5 101.5 97.0 95.5 476.0

16. ZÄCH Nicola Sc Gams 00 U14 OSSV 76.0 50.5 73.5 98.0 113.5 76.0 437.0

17. FEURRER Fabian SSC Toggenburg 99 U14 OSSV 76.0 85.5 68.0 78.5 75.5 67.5 383.5

18. VONBANK Julia Sc am Bachtel 99 U14 ZSV 28.0 45.0 71.0 77.0 85.0 56.0 334.0

Gesamtwertung U16 (1 Streichresultat/mind. 5 Teilnahmen/HS25 -100 Pkt./HS15 -120 Pkt.)

04. Jul 05. Jul 05. Sep 06. Sep 22. Sep 23. Sep

Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt.

1. BIRCHLER Tobias Sc Einsiedeln 97 U16 ZSV 212.7 245.5 223.5 210.2 224.7 232.3 1138.7

2. VON GRÜNINGEN Luca Sc Gstaad 97 U16 BOSV 177.1 214.4 216.3 209.6 208.7 212.1 1061.1

3. FUCHS Pascal Sc Einsiedeln 97 U16 ZSV 165.0 203.9 199.3 202.5 202.3 220.7 1028.7

4. MOSER Marco Sc Einsiedeln 97 U16 ZSV 157.3 176.6 207.3 179.9 218.8 217.9 1000.5

5. BUFF Jean Jacques Sc Alpina St. Moritz 97 U16 BSV 180.1 191.4 35.5 193.9 192.8 197.7 955.9

6. GRUBER Donat Sc Alpina St. Moritz 97 U16 BSV 141.9 179.5 177.9 175.7 173.7 180.0 886.8

7. ERNST Gianina Sc Einsiedeln 98 U16 ZSV 190.1 206.5 163.7 168.9 123.5 136.5 865.7

8. RÄBER Robin Sc Einsiedeln 98 U16 ZSV 171.5 186.1 175.1 158.4 163.5 143.6 854.6

9. ZELGER Erja Sc Grabs 98 U16 OSSV 161.9 179.2 157.3 172.2 129.0 116.5 799.6

10. STEIGER Nicole Sc am Bachtel 97 U16 ZSV 90.5 82.5 132.0 77.4 94.0 476.4

Gesamtwertung Junioren/Herren (1 Streichresultat/mind. 5 Teilnahmen)

04. Jul 05. Jul 05. Sep 06. Sep 22. Sep 23. Sep

Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt.

1. PEIER Kilian Sc Vallée de Joux 95 JUN SR 251.9 238.2 227.5 231.6 227.7 237.5 1186.9

2. WIGET Samuel Sc Einsiedeln 92 JUN ZSV 233.4 239.2 228.6 208.8 223.1 220.9 1145.2

3. FISCHER Björn Sc Bannalp Wolfen. 95 JUN ZSSV 243.3 230.1 217.0 221.3 204.0 215.3 1127.0

4. RÜEGG Manuel SSC Toggenburg 93 JUN OSSV 237.5 223.8 222.1 205.9 206.2 205.5 1095.5

5. SCHERRER Marvin Sc Einsiedeln 93 JUN ZSV 210.0 210.5 214.1 203.2 208.6 209.6 1052.8

6. SCHULER Andreas Sc Einsiedeln 95 JUN ZSV 217.1 198.0 218.4 194.8 194.4 195.1 1023.4

7. KARLEN Gabriel Sc Gstaad 94 JUN SR 168.5 187.7 208.6 205.6 204.4 205.5 1011.8

8. HEIMGARTNER Raphael Sc am Bachtel 94 JUN ZSV 205.7 206.9 194.7 192.0 192.9 992.2

9. ZELGER Daniel Sc Grabs 96 JUN OSSV 187.3 187.9 182.6 165.9 182.7 164.0 906.4

10. VONBANK Bernhard Sc am Bachtel 96 JUN ZSV 109.9 121.8 128.1 127.6 131.6 120.4 629.5

Verb. Total

Rg Name Club Jg Kat. Verb. Total

Rg Name Club Jg Kat.


